


13°0′0′′N 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

12°30 ′0′′N 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

12°0′0′′N 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

11°30 ′0′′N 

6°30′0′′E         7°0′0′′E             7°30′0′′E               8°0′0′′E             8°30′0′′E              9°0′0′′E             9°30′0′′E 

Niger 
Republic 

W 

N 

S 

E 

International boundary 

 

State boundary 

 

Major rivers 

State HQ 
Gully areas 

Jigawa 

State 

Kano State 

Nigeria 

Zamfara 
State 

13°0′0′′N 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

12°30 ′0′′N 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

12°0′0′′N 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

11°30 ′0′′N 

6°30′0′′E         7°0′0′′E             7°30′0′′E               8°0′0′′E             8°30′0′′E              9°0′0′′E             9°30′0′′E

30   15    0          30 km







North Grid 
113.00 
113.31 
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501 
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447.04 
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North Grid 

220 m 
0.01 

436.00 
436.88 
437.75 
438.63 
439.50 
440.38 
441.25 
442.13 
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444.75 
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449.13 
450.00 
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(a) 

(b) 
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116.13 
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North Grid 

670.00 
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(b) 
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113.00 
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114.63 
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